Features
● 50% space saving when compared to conventional cylinders.
● Multi ported endcaps as standard.
● Reed switches available.
● Magnetic as standard.
Specification
Model MCRPL MCRPLF
Acting type Double acting Double acting

Standard Within 100~1000
VITON
Slow motion  50~200
Standard 200~1000 above
Order example of mounting accessories
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs)
LB1
(Purchase 2 pcs)
MS
(Mid section support)
AC
(Articulated carrier)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø16 LB-P1-16 − MS-P1-16 AC-P1-16
ø25 LB-P1-25 − MS-P1-25 AC-P1-25
ø32 LB-P1-32 LB1-P1-32 MS-P1-32 AC-P1-32
ø40 LB-P1-40 − MS-P1-40 AC-P1-32
ø50 LB-P1-50 − MS-P1-50 AC-P1-50
ø63 LB-P1-63 − MS-P1-63 AC-P1-63
MCRPL* Capacity ø16~ø63
● 16L~40L: cylinder with long piston for heavy bending, torque moments and vertical movement.
● The figures above are max. values based on light shock free duty and speed of V ≤ .2m/s. Max. pressure 6
bar.
● An exceeding of the values in dynamic operations, even for short moments, has to be avoided.
● Attention: Resulting forces could lead to extreme exceeding of the values. In case of undefinable situations
the above max. values have to be reduced by 10~-20%.
● The figures above are max. values based on light shock free duty and speed of V ≤ 0.45m/s. Max. pressure
6 bar.
● An exceeding of the values in dynamic operations, even for short moments, has to be avoided.
● Attention: Resulting forces could lead to extreme exceeding of the values. In case of undefined situations
the above max. values have to be reduced by 10~20%.
MCRPL
Forces & Moments
MCRPLF
Cylinder weight
Cylinder Effect force (N)
at 6 bar
Cushion
(mm)
Max. allowed
load (N)
Max. allowed
bending moment (Nm)
Max. allowed
torque (Nm)
ø y F S L Ma axial Mr radial Mv central
16 9 110 15 120 4 0.3 0.5
16L 9 110 15 120 5 0.4 0.6
25 14 250 21 300 15 1.0 3.0
25L 14 250 21 300 20 1.5 6.0
32 18 420 26 450 30 2.0 4.5
32L 18 420 26 450 60 3.5 10.0
40 23 640 32 750 60 4.0 8.0
40L 23 640 32 750 130 7.0 20.0
Cylinder Effect force (N)
at 6 bar
Cushion
(mm)
Max. allowed
load (N)
Max. allowed bending
moment (Nm)
Max. allowed
torque (Nm)
ø y F S L Ma axial Mr radial Mv central
16 9 110 15 120 4 0.3 0.5
25 14 250 21 300 15 1 3.0
32 18 420 26 450 30 2 4.5
40 23 640 32 750 60 4 8.0
50 28 1000 32 1200 115 7 15.0
63 36 1550 40 1650 200 8 24.0
Model Basic weight
MCRPL